THE FIRST CHURCH OF MONSON

Congregational/United Church of Christ Established 1762~Incorporated 1946 5 High Street, Monson, MA 01057 413.267.3312 office@firstchurchmonson.org

Warrant for the 263rd Annual Meeting of the First Church of Monson, Inc.

The covenant members of the First Church of Monson, Inc. are hereby warned of the Annual Meeting to be held in the sanctuary on Sunday, February 2, 2025, immediately following the worship service. The covenant members will hear and act upon the following business:

- 1. Motion to postpone this meeting until Sunday, February 9, 2025, in the sanctuary immediately following the worship service. The covenant members will hear and act upon the following business:
- 2. A motion to accept the 2024 Annual Reports of the officers, boards, and committees, except the Treasurer's Report, the Stewardship Committee's Report, and the Nominating Slate for 2025.
- 3. A motion to accept the Treasurer's Report for 2024.
- 4. A motion to accept the 2025 Proposed Budget as recommended by the Stewardship Committee and approved by Church Council.
- 5. A motion to accept the 2025 slate of officers and members of boards and committees as presented by Church Council.
- 6. Any other business to be properly presented at this meeting.
- 7. Motion to adjourn

Respectfully submitted,

Carol E. Mullen, Church Clerk January 9, 2025

THE FIRST CHURCH OF MONSON

Congregational/United Church of Christ Established 1762~Incorporated 1946 5 High Street, Monson, MA 01057 413.267.3312 office@firstchurchmonson.org

WARRANT for a SPECIAL CONGREGATIONAL MEETING

The covenant members of The First Church of Monson, Inc., are hereby warned of a Special Congregational Meeting to be held in the sanctuary on Sunday, February 9, 2025, immediately following the Annual Meeting. The covenant members will hear and act upon the following business:

1. A motion from the Settled Pastor Search Committee to call their recommended candidate as Settled Pastor for the First Church of Monson, Congregational/UCC effective, March 1, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

Carol E. Mullen, Church Clerk January 9, 2025